BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS OF TAHOE ENERGY, INC. FOR NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNITS, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 10228 10229 10230

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

WILLIAM F. CARR, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Tahoe Energy, Inc., the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this the day of February, 1991.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

August 19,1991

BEFORE EXAMINER STOCKER
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TAHAE EXHIBIT NO. 3

CASENO. <u>10228, 10229, 10230</u>

EXHIBIT A

V-F Petroleum One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580 Midland, Texas 79701

Amerada Hess Corporation Box 2040 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74012

Meridian Oil Company Box 4239 Houston, Texas 77210

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Box 1635 Houston, Texas 77251

Saba Energy, Inc. 5525 N. McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 Irving, Texas 75038

ARCO Oil & Gas Box 2819 Dallas, Texas 75221

Amoce Production Company Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

Lewis 3. Burleson Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702

Tempo Energy, Inc. 4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 Midland, Texas 79705

OXY U.S.A. Inc. (Wholl/ Owned Subsidiary of Occide tal Petroleum Corp.) Box 300 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
VILLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

V-F Petroleum One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580 Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-106 678 319

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO IN SUBANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

V-F Petroleum One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580 Midland, Texas 79701

	Certified Fee		
	Special Delive	y Fee	
	Restricted Del	very Fee	
	Return Receip to whom and	t showing Date Delivered	
198		t showing to whom, ress of Delivery	
June	TOTAL Posta	je and Fees	\$ 2.20
300,	Postmark or [ate	
S Form 3800, June 1985	31	AN 1 6 1991	

T		T-					
PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-885	1. ZZ -7 /	X Significant Addenti	4 1	i	V-P Petroleum One Marienfeld Place, Suite 580 Midland, Texas 79701	S. Arucie Addressed to:	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2'when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. (Extra charge)
965 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT		Skillic	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	Registered Insured	4. Article Number P-106 678 319	services are desired, and complete items so side. Failure to do this will prevent this covide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster sed. Carra charge!

LAWYERS

ACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
4ARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ame ada Hess Corporation Box 2040 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74012

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be dilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-10F F19 350

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Amerada Hess Corporation Box 2040 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74012

I		ı	
	Certified Fee		
	Special Delive	ry Fee	
	Restricted D€	livery Fee	
	Return Receito whom and	ot showing Date Delivered	
198	Return Rece Date, and Ac	ot showing to whom, dress of Delivery	
June	TOTAL Post	ige and Fees	\$2.20
800,	Postmark or I	Date	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	.	AN 1 6 1991.	

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 3. Article Addressed to: 1661 2 3 NACervised to east Box 2040 Signature - Agent / Signatura — Address Tulsa, Oklahoma 74012 Amerada Hess Corporation t your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this d from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster fees and check box(es) for additional services it requested.

As Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address.

2. Restricted Delivery Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 Always obtain signature of addresses or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

B. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid) Registered Insured
COD
Express Meil Return Receipt
for Merchandise 4. Article Number Type of Service: P-106 2. C Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 678 320

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BFIADFORD C. BERGE
N:ARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN 11E-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Meridian Oil Company Box 4239 Houston, Texas 77210

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-106 678 321

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

YO NO JEPANIE COVERAGE PROJUCED

NO FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Meridian O 1 Company Box 4239 Houston, Texas 77210

1		
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	-
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receip showing to whom and Date Delivered	
198	Return Receip showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
Jun	TOTAL Postar e and Fees	³ 2.20
3800,	Postmark or Cate	
S Form 3800, June 1985	JAN 1 6 1991	

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxios) for additional services) requested.

The person of the person delivery of the person delivery address.

The person of the person delivery address.

The person of the person delivery address.

The person of the person delivery address. Signature - Address Signatu Article Addressed to: Flouston, Texas 77210 Meridian Oil Company Box 4239 SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865 ्रः ·.Э Type of Service:
Registered
Certified
Express Mail or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addresseq's Address (ONLY (for requested and fee paid) Always obtain signature of addressee Article Number P-106 678 2.
Restricted Delivery (Exira charge) DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT Insured
COD
Agorman Receipt
For Merchandise 32

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
M CHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
VILLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 986-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Box 1635 Houston, Texas 77251

e: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gen:lemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be crilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-10P P59 355

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Box 1635 Houstor, Texas 77251

-	Certified	Fee	
}	Special	Delivery Fee	
	Restricte	d Delivery Fee	
	Return I	Receipt showing and Date Delivered	
1985	Return	Receipt showing to whom, id Address of Delivery	
June 1985		Postage and Fees	52.20
800,	Postma	k or Date	
Form 3800		-JAN 1 6 1991	

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.C.F.b. 1988-212-865
	JAN 2 2 1001
	7. Date of Delivery
	×
	6. Signature - Agent
requested and fee paid)	×
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if	5. Signature - Address
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
Always obtain signature of addresses	
Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	Flousion, Texas 77251
<u>П</u>	BOX 1030
Registered Insured	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
P-106 678 322	
4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
idress. 2. Acstricted Delivery (Extra charge)	1. CC Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's en (Extra charge)
g services are available. Consult postmaster ited.	to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and chack box(os) for additional service(s) requested.
rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered
services are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BFADFORD C. BERGE
NARK F. SHERIDAN
W LLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN JIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Saba Energy, Inc. 5525 N. McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 Irving, Texas 75038

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Verty truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

MOTISTRANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED

NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Saba Energy, Inc. 5525 N. McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 Irving, Texas 75038

	Certified Fee			
	Special Deliv	ery Fee		:
	Restricted De	livery Fee		
	Return Rece to whom and	pt showing Date Delivered		
June 1985		pt showing to whom, dress of Delivery		
June	TOTAL Post	ige and Fees	⁵ ∠ 2.20	
800,	Postmark or	Date	:	
PS Form 3800,		JAN 1 6 1991		

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
	7. Date of Delivery 3/0
SAME	16./Sighsture / Agent
8. Addresseo's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signature – Address
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
Certified COD Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	5525 N. McArthur Blvd., Suite 480 Irving, Texas 75038
Type of Service:	Saba Energy, Inc.
P 106 679 661	3. Article Addressed to:
idress. 2. Rostricted Delivery (Extra charge)	1. Et Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
ree side. Failure to do this will prevent this rovide you the name of the person delivered is ervices are available. Consult postmaster	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional foas the following services are svallable. Consult postmaster.
services are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4.

LAWYERS

ACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE

POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CER'TIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

ARCO Oil & Gas Box 2819 Dallas, Texas 75221

: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991 You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

y truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO ISCHANGE SOVERANGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

ARCO Oil & Gas Box 2819 Dallas, Te::as 75221

	Certified Fee		
	Special Deliv	ery Fee	
	Restricted Do	every Fee	
	Return Receito whom and	of showing Date Delivered	
061		ot showing to whom, dress of Delivery	
1	TOTAL Posti	ge and Fees	⁵ 2.20
,	Postmark or	Date	<u> </u>
בפר שניים מספי מייוני ופפי		JAN 1 6 1991	

BAS DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	55 F 3911 W 1088 + 11 5 G B C 1088-212-885
	AN
	777
	× (1 2/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	6. Signaxdia — Agent
requested and fee paid)	[
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY If	5. Signature — Address
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
Always obtain signature of addressee	Dailas, Texas /2221
Express Mall For Merchandise	Box 2819
Cartifled COD	AIXCO On ac othat
Rogistered Insured	A B C O O H. & Chie
Type of Service:	
P 106 679 662	
4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
dress. 2. Hestricted Delivery (Extra charge)	 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ac (Eara charge)
od vices are available. Consum prosingers	To and the date of delivery. For additional service(s) requested.
se side. Fallure to do this will prevent this royalde you the name of the person delivered the name of the name	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to the
services are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
the state of complete terms	

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
VILLIAM P. SLATTERY
AN NIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Amoro Production Company Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be dilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991 You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

〈 ' . . .

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL NO INSURANCE COVERAGE ROWGED NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL (See Reverse)

Amoco Preduction Company Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253

	Certified Fee		
	Special Deliver	/ Fee	
	Restricted Deli	ery Fee	
10	Return Receip! to whom and C		
198		showing to whom, ess of Delivery	
Jun	TOTAL Postaç	e and Fees	\$2,20
3800,	Postmark or D	ate	
PS Form 3800, June 1985		AN 1 6 1991	

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
	7. Date of Delivery JAN 2 2 TSS
	X Agent W
8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signature — Address X
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
	Houston, Texas 77253
Type of Service: Registered Insured	Amoco Production Company Box 3092
 4. Article Number P 106 (679 663	3. Article Addressed to:
tod. dress. 2. Restricted Delivery Extra charge	1. M Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses's ad (Exira charge)
rse side. Feilure to do this will prevent this rovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to end the date of delivery, For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster
services are desired, and complete Items	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

LACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
IMARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Lewis B. Burleson Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Burleson:

This letter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-s:andard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testin ony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

dry truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

WFC mlh

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
49 NO REANCE COMPAGE PROMISED
NOT FOR INCERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

Lewis B. Burleson Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702

1		i I
	Certified Fee	
	Special Deliver: Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
e 198	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
Jun	TOTAL Postage and Fees	52.20
3800,	Postmark or Dute	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	JAN 1 6 1991	

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. You additional services are available. Consult postmastur for less and check box(es) for additional services; requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addresse's addresse. 2. Rostricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: Lewis B. Burleson Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702 6. Signature — Address 7. Dete of Delivery 8. Signature — Address 7. Dete of Delivery	886 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-885
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivery for fee and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for edditional services) requested. 1. Estable to addressed to: 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: 3. Article Addressed to: 3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number 4. Article Number 5. Signature — Address 6. Signature — Address 8. Addresse's Addresse (ONLY if requested and fee paid) 8. Signature — Address 8. Addresse's Addresse (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		V. Para VI Paistall
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivery to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: Cavis B. Buricson Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702 Always obtain signature of addresses Always obtain signature of addresses Or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 5. Signature — Address 8. Addresses (ONLY V requested and fee paid) 8. Signature — Address		7 There of Delivery
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional services are available. Consult postmaster for less and check box(es) for additional services are available. Consult postmaster for less and check box(es) for additional services are available. Consult postmaster for less and check box(es) for additional services are available. Consult postmaster for less and check box(es) for additional services are available. Consult postmaster (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: 1. 2. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addresse. 2. Rostricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: 3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number 4. Article Number 6. Signature — Address 6. Signature — Address 8. Addressee's Addresse (ONLY if requested and fee paid) 8. Addressee's Addresse (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		More C
Put your address in the "RETURN TO". Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(se) requested. 1. 2 Show to whom delivered, dete, and addressee's address. 2. Rostricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: Lowis B. Burloson Box 2479 Midland, Toxas 79702 Always obtain signature of addressee B. Addressee's Addresse (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		Signature - Agent
Put your address in the "RETURN TO". Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for edditional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: Cardia Anticle Number 3. Article Addressed to: Box 2479 Midland, Texas 79702 Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 5. Signature — Address B. Addressee's Addresse (ONLY V	requested and fee paid)	× ,
Put your address in the "RETURN TO". Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, dete, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: Lewis B. Burleson Bux 2479 Midland, Texas 79702 Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	8. Addresses's Address (ONLY If	- 1
Put your address in the "RETURN TO". Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for edditional services: 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses e address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: A Article Aumber 3. Article Addressed to: BOX 2479 Midland, Texas 79702 Always obtain signature of addresses	or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
Put your address in the "RETURN TO". Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for edditional services: 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses and evailable. Consult postmaster (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: 1. A Article Addressed to: 1. A Article Number 3. Article Addressed to: 3. Article Addressed to: 3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number 4. Article Number 5. Apple of Service: 6. Insured 6. Contined 6. Contined 7. Contined 8. Burlcson	Always obtain signature of addressee	STA
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivery of the additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional services is end sold ressert and addresses are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional services requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addresses address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: A. Article Number Conductional Services: Box 2479 Conductional Services: Conductional Services in and complete items.		Midiand, Icxas 1970z
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to: Carriel B. Burleson Carriel B. Burleson		100 2479 (S)
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivers to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to:		Down 2170
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person deliverge to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge) 3. Article Addressed to:	thing of Sarvice:	Lawie B Durlanan
and 4: 3 and 4: 3 and 4: 3 and 4: 3 and 5 and 6: 3 and 6: 3 and 6: 3 and 6: 3 and 7: 3 and 7: 3 and 7: 3 and 8: 3 and 8: 3 and 8: 3 and 9: 3 and 9: 4: 4: 5 and 9: 6 and 1: 6 a	A Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
■ SENUER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4. 3 and 4. 3 and 4. 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested. 1. ☑ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. ☐ Rostricted Delivery	(Extra charge)	1_
3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will provent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check however.	iress. 2. D Rostricted Delivery	1. X Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's add
The services are desired, and complete items is and a when additional services are desired, and complete items a sand 4. But your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered	services are available. Consult postmaster	to and the date of delivery, For additional tees the following
SENUER: Complete items I and Z when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.	ovide you the name of the person delivered	card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will pr
SENULK: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the rever
	ervices are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional a

LACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
14ARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Tempo Energy, Inc. 4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 Midland, Texas 79705

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gent emen:

This etter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSU MANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
(See Reverse)

Tempo Energy, Inc. 4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 109 Midland, Texas 79705

	!	1
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
198	Return Receipt showing to will Date, and Address of Deliver	hom. y
oun'	TOTAL Postage and Fees	5 2.20
3800	Postmark or Da e	
PS Form 3800, June 1985	JAN 1 6 199	31

LAWYERS

ACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
4ARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
ANNIE-LAURIE COOGAN

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 16, 1991

CER'TIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

OXY U.S.A. Inc. (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corp.) Box 300 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102

Re: Applications of Tahoe Energy, Inc. for Non-Standard Proration Units, Lea

County, New Mexico

Gent emen:

This etter is to advise you that Tahoe Energy, Inc. has filed the enclosed applications with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division seeking approval of three non-standard proration units in Lea County, New Mexico. Tahoe Energy, Inc. proposes to dedicate the non-standard proration units to be located at orthodox locations on those spacing units to be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Jalmat Gas Pool.

These applications have been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on February 7, 1991. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by these non-standard proration units, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging these matters at a later date.

Parties appearing in cases have been requested by the Division (Memorandum 2-90) to file a Prehearing Statement substantially in the form prescribed by the Division. Prehearing statements should be filed by 4:00 o'clock p.m. on the Friday before a scheduled hearing.

Very truly yours

WILLIAM F. CARR

ATTORNEY FOR TAHOE ENERGY, INC.

P-136 679 666

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL
NO INSUFANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOTE IS INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(3ee Reverse)

OXY U.S.A. Inc. (Wholly Owr ed Subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corp.) Box 300 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102

	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
	Return Receipt showing to whom and Dale Delivered	
June 1985	Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
June	TOTAL Postage and Fees	\$2.20
800,	Postmark or Dare	
. Farm 3800,	JAN 1 6 1991	

	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
		// JAN 18 1991
		7. Data of Delivery /
	(S)	× MM/X
		6. Signature — Agent ////
	requested and fee paid)	X
	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY (f	5. Signature - Address
_	or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
	Always obtain signature of addresses	
	Express Mail for Merchandise	Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102
	: 3C	Box 300
	Registered Insured	Occidental Petroleum Corp.)
	Type of Service:	(Wholly Owned Subsidiary of
	200 619 666	OXY U.S.A. Inc.
_	4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
	dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	1. El Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad (Eara charge)
二	rovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster rad.	card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to end the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check boxies for additional service(s) requested.
	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
	services are desired, and complete Items	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items